Contamination control
Danfoss contamination
control products
2
Table of Contents
Introduction 3
FT1455 series projectile cleaning system features 4
FT1455 series projectile cleaning system applications 4

carry the hand held projectile launchers
and relevant nozzles
•	Works will all 3 models of hand held
projectile launchers
Contamination control
10
Recommendations for hoses: nominal hose diameter
Inches mm
Nozzle
part #
Cleaning
projectile part#
3/16 05 FT1455-N-H06 FT1355-H-06 -
1/4 06 FT1455-N-H06 FT1355-H-10 or FT1355-H-12
5/16 08 FT1455-N-H08 FT1355-H-12 or FT1355-H-14
3/8 10 FT1455-N-H10 FT1355-H-14 or FT1355-H-16
1/2 13 FT1455-N-H13 FT1355-H-18 or FT1355-H-20
5/8 16 FT1455-N-H16 FT1355-H-22 -
3/4 19 FT1455-N-H19 FT1355-H-26 -
1 25 FT1455-N-H25 FT1355-H-33 or FT1355-H-36
1-1/4 32 FT1455-N-H32 FT1355-H-40 or FT1355-H-45
1-1/2 38 FT1455-N-H38 FT1355-H-50 or FT1355-H-55
2 50 FT1455-N-H50 FT1355-H-60 or FT1355-H-65
2-1/2 63 FT1455-N-U55 FT1355-H-75 -
3 76 FT1455-N-U55 FT1355-H-85 -
3-1/2 89 FT1455-N-U55 FT1355-H-100 -
4 102 FT1455-N-45 - -

•	Universal cleaning projectile
for use with hose, tube and
pipe assemblies
•	Removes fine particles of
loose contaminants after
cutting operations
•	Can also be used for product
purging prior to assembly
FT1355-H-XX cleaning projectiles
for hose assemblies
Part # Description
FT1355-H-05 Hose cleaning projectile (5mm)
FT1355-H-06 Hose cleaning projectile (6mm)
FT1355-H-07 Hose cleaning projectile (7mm)
FT1355-H-08 Hose cleaning projectile (8mm)
FT1355-H-10 Hose cleaning projectile (10mm)
FT1355-H-12 Hose cleaning projectile (12mm)
FT1355-H-14 Hose cleaning projectile (14mm)
FT1355-H-16 Hose cleaning projectile (16mm)
FT1355-H-18 Hose cleaning projectile (18mm)
FT1355-H-20 Hose cleaning projectile (20mm)
FT1355-H-22 Hose cleaning projectile (22mm)
FT1355-H-24 Hose cleaning projectile (24mm)
FT1355-H-26 Hose cleaning projectile (26mm)
FT1355-H-28 Hose cleaning projectile (28mm)
FT1355-H-30 Hose cleaning projectile (30mm)
FT1355-H-33 Hose cleaning projectile (33mm)
FT1355-H-36 Hose cleaning projectile (36mm)
FT1355-H-40 Hose cleaning projectile (40mm)
FT1355-H-45 Hose cleaning projectile (45mm)
FT1355-H-50 Hose cleaning projectile (50mm)
FT1355-H-55 Hose cleaning projectile (55mm)
FT1355-H-60 Hose cleaning projectile (60mm)
FT1355-H-65 Hose cleaning projectile (65mm)
FT1355-H-70 Hose cleaning projectile (70mm)
FT1355-H-75 Hose cleaning projectile (75mm)
FT1355-H-80 Hose cleaning projectile (80mm)
FT1355-H-85 Hose cleaning projectile (85mm)
FT1355-H-90 Hose cleaning projectile (90mm)
FT1355-H-95 Hose cleaning projectile (95mm)
FT1355-H-100 Hose cleaning projectile (100mm)
FT1355 cleaning projectiles work by being compressed against
the internal surface of the hose, tube or pipe. Cleaning projectile
selection should favor a diameter 20% to 30% larger than the
internal diameter of the hose, tube of pipe being cleaned.

•	Removes mandrel lubricants, grease and other oils
typically used in bending processes
•	Strongly recommended for cleaning stainless steel tubes
FT1355-A-XX
Abrasive cleaning projectiles
for tube and pipe assemblies
•	For use with tubes or pipe assemblies
•	Removes mild to medium amounts of contaminants
including surface rust and scale build-up
•	Can be used multiple times
FT13555-A-XX abrasive cleaning projectiles
for tube and pipe assemblies
Part # Description
FT1355-A-06 Abrasive cleaning projectile (6mm)
FT1355-A-07 Abrasive cleaning projectile (7mm)
FT1355-A-10 Abrasive cleaning projectile (10mm)
FT1355-A-12 Abrasive cleaning projectile (12mm)
FT1355-A-14 Abrasive cleaning projectile (14mm)
FT1355-A-16 Abrasive cleaning projectile (16mm)
FT1355-A-18 Abrasive cleaning projectile (18mm)
FT1355-A-20 Abrasive cleaning projectile (20mm)
FT1355-A-22 Abrasive cleaning projectile (22mm)
FT1355-A-24 Abrasive cleaning projectile (24mm)
FT1355-A-26 Abrasive cleaning projectile (26mm)
FT1355-A-28 Abrasive cleaning projectile (28mm)
FT1355-A-30 Abrasive cleaning projectile (30mm)
FT1355-A-33 Abrasive cleaning projectile (33mm)
FT1355-A-36 Abrasive cleaning projectile (36mm)
FT1355-A-40 Abrasive cleaning projectile (40mm)
FT1355-A-45 Abrasive cleaning projectile (45mm)
FT1355-A-50 Abrasive cleaning projectile (50mm)
FT1355-A-55 Abrasive cleaning projectile (55mm)
FT1355-A-60 Abrasive cleaning projectile (60mm)
FT1355-T-XX tube cleaning projectiles
for tube assemblies
Part # Description
FT1355-T-06 Tube cleaning projectile (6mm)
FT1355-T-07 Tube cleaning projectile (7mm)
FT1355-T-10 Tube cleaning projectile (10mm)
FT1355-T-12 Tube cleaning projectile (12mm)
FT1355-T-14 Tube cleaning projectile (14mm)
FT1355-T-16 Tube cleaning projectile (16mm)
FT1355-T-18 Tube cleaning projectile (18mm)
FT1355-T-20 Tube cleaning projectile (20mm)
FT1355-T-22 Tube cleaning projectile (22mm)
FT1355-T-24 Tube cleaning projectile (24mm)
FT1355-T-26 Tube cleaning projectile (26mm)
FT1355-T-28 Tube cleaning projectile (28mm)
FT1355-T-30 Tube cleaning projectile (30mm)
FT1355-T-33 Tube cleaning projectile (33mm)
FT1355-T-36 Tube cleaning projectile (36mm)
FT1355-T-40 Tube cleaning projectile (40mm)
FT1355-T-45 Tube cleaning projectile (45mm)
FT1355-T-50 Tube cleaning projectile (50mm)
FT1355-T-55 Tube cleaning projectile (55mm)
FT1355-T-60 Tube cleaning projectile (60mm)
FT1355 series
Cleaning projectiles for
tube and pipe assemblies
Contamination control
                              15
Order quantity is one bag
(ex.. A 1 piece order will be for the full bag quantity noted below)
FT1355 series
Cleaning projectile selection
ordering guidelines
FT1355 projectile ordering guide
Danfoss
projectile
part # Description Qty / bag
FT1355-A-06 ABRASIVE (06mm) (Pkg 100) 100
FT1355-A-07 ABRASIVE (07mm) (Pkg 100) 100
FT1355-A-10 ABRASIVE (10mm) (Pkg 100) 100
FT1355-A-12 ABRASIVE (12mm) (Pkg 100) 100
FT1355-A-14 ABRASIVE (14mm) (Pkg 100) 100
FT1355-A-16 ABRASIVE (16mm) (Pkg 100) 100
FT1355-A-18 ABRASIVE (18mm) (Pkg 100) 100
FT1355-A-20 ABRASIVE (20mm) (Pkg 50) 50
FT1355-A-22 ABRASIVE (22mm) (Pkg 50) 50
FT1355-A-24 ABRASIVE (24mm) (Pkg 50) 50
FT1355-A-26 ABRASIVE (26mm) (Pkg 50) 50
FT1355-A-28 ABRASIVE (28mm) (Pkg 40) 40
FT1355-A-30 ABRASIVE (30mm) (Pkg 40) 40
FT1355-A-33 ABRASIVE (33mm) (Pkg 40) 40
FT1355-A-36 ABRASIVE (36mm) (Pkg 30) 30
FT1355-A-40 ABRASIVE (40mm) (Pkg 30) 30
FT1355-A-45 ABRASIVE (45mm) (Pkg 20) 20
FT1355-A-50 ABRASIVE (50mm) (Pkg 20) 20
FT1355-A-55 ABRASIVE (55mm) (Pkg 15) 15
FT1355-A-60 ABRASIVE (60mm) (Pkg 15) 15
FT1355-H-05 Low density hose projectile (5mm) 100
FT1355-H-06 Low density hose projectile (6mm) 100
FT1355-H-07 Low density hose projectile (7mm) 100
FT1355-H-08 Low density hose projectile (8mm) 100
FT1355-H-10 Low density hose projectile (10mm) 100
FT1355-H-12 Low density hose projectile (12mm) 100
FT1355-H-14 Low density hose projectile (14mm) 100
FT1355-H-16 Low density hose projectile (16mm) 100
FT1355-H-18 Low density hose projectile (18mm) 100
FT1355-H-20 Low density hose projectile (20mm) 50
FT1355-H-22 Low density hose projectile (22mm) 50
FT1355-H-24 Low density hose projectile (24mm) 50
FT1355-H-26 Low density hose projectile (26mm) 50
FT1355-H-28 Low density hose projectile (28mm) 40
FT1355-H-30 Low density hose projectile (30mm) 40
FT1355 projectile ordering guide
Danfoss
projectile
part # Description Qty / bag
FT1355-H-33 Low density hose projectile (33mm) 40
FT1355-H-36 Low density hose projectile (36mm) 30
FT1355-H-40 Low density hose projectile (40mm) 30
FT1355-H-45 Low density hose projectile (45mm) 20
FT1355-H-50 Low density hose projectile (50mm) 20
FT1355-H-55 Low density hose projectile (55mm) 15
FT1355-H-60 Low density hose projectile (55mm) 15
FT1355-H-65 Low density hose projectile (60mm) 10
FT1355-H-70 Low density hose projectile (65mm) 10
FT1355-H-75 Low density hose projectile (70mm) 10
FT1355-H-80 Low density hose projectile (80mm) 10
FT1355-H-85 Low density hose projectile (85mm) 10
FT1355-H-90 Low density hose projectile (90mm) 10
FT1355-H-95 Low density hose projectile (95mm) 10
FT1355-H-100 Low density hose projectile (100mm) 10
FT1355-T-06 Tube projectile (06mm) 100
FT1355-T-07 Tube projectile (07mm) 100
FT1355-T-10 Tube projectile (10mm) 100
FT1355-T-12 Tube projectile (12mm) 100
FT1355-T-14 Tube projectile (14mm) 100
FT1355-T-16 Tube projectile (16mm) 100
FT1355-T-18 Tube projectile (18mm) 100
FT1355-T-20 Tube projectile (20mm) 50
FT1355-T-22 Tube projectile (22mm) 50
FT1355-T-24 Tube projectile (24mm) 50
FT1355-T-26 Tube projectile (26mm) 50
FT1355-T-28 Tube projectile (28mm) 40
FT1355-T-30 Tube projectile (30mm) 40
FT1355-T-33 Tube projectile (33mm) 40
FT1355-T-36 Tube projectile (36mm) 30
FT1355-T-40 Tube projectile (40mm) 30
FT1355-T-45 Tube projectile (45mm) 20
FT1355-T-50 Tube projectile (50mm) 20
FT1355-T-55 Tube projectile (55mm) 15
FT1355-T-60 Tube projectile (60mm) 15
Contamination control
16
FT1355 cleaning projectile ordering
FT1355 foam
projectile part #’ s
for FT1455
projectile launchers
Order quantity is one bag
(ex. A 1 piece order will
be for the full bag
quantity noted below)
Inner Diameter (ID) in
inches of cut hose, and
Hose assembly Dash size
FT1355-H-06 100 3/16" (-03)
FT1355-H-10 (or) 100
1/4" (-04)
FT1355-H-12* 100
FT1355-H-12 (or) 100
5/16” (-05)FT1355-H-14* 100
FT1355-H-14 (or) 100
3/8” (-06)FT1355-H-16* 100
FT1355-H-18 (or) 100
1/2” (-08)FT1355-H-20* 50
FT1355-H-22 50 5/8” (-10)
FT1355-H-26 50 3/4” (-12)
FT1355 cleaning projectile ordering
FT1355 foam
projectile part #’ s
for FT1455

capsule
size
Hex sizes
covered Fitting
CapSeal part #
CapSeal
part #
Packaged
quantity
(mm, ID X
length) (mm) (Inches) Straight Elbow*
FT1555-1424UP 960 FT1555-1424BP 12,320 14x24 10mm to 13mm .39’’ to .51” x X
FT1555-1624UP 840 FT1555-1624BP 9,000 16x24 12mm to 15mm .47” to .59” X x
FT1555-1824UP 840 FT1555-1824BP 7,360 18x24 14mm to 17mm .55” to .67” X x
FT1555-2023UP 810 FT1555-2023BP 23,400 20 X 23 12mm to 18mm 0.47” to 0.71” X
FT1555-2030UP 810 FT1555-2030BP 23,400 20 X 30 12mm to 18mm 0.47” to 0.71” X
FT1555-2224UP 810 FT1555-2224BP 22,500 22 X 24 16mm to 21mm 0.63” to 0.63” X
FT1555-2527UP 800 FT1555-2527BP 17,600 25 X 27 18mm to 23mm 0.71 to 0.91” X
FT1555-2540UP 800 FT1555-2540BP 17,600 25 X 40 18mm to 23mm 0.71” to 0.91” X
FT1555-2840UP 720 FT1555-2840BP 15,200 28 X 40 22mm to 26mm 0.87” to 1.02” X
FT1555-3133UP 640 FT1555-3133BP 12,240 31 X 33 24mm to 29mm 0.94” to 1.14” X
FT1555-3140UP 640 FT1555-3140BP 12,240 31 X 40 24mm to 29mm 0.95” to 1.14” X
FT1555-3440UP 640 FT1555-3440BP 10,240 34 X 40 27mm to 32mm 1.07” to 1.26” X
FT1555-3840UP 560 FT1555-3840BP 7,800 38 X 40 30mm to 36mm 1.19” to 1.42” X X
FT1555-4345UP 480 FT1555-4345BP 6,240 43 X 45 32mm to 41mm 1.26” to 1.61” X X
FT1555-4650UP 480 FT1555-4650BP 5,760 46 X 50 34mm to 44mm 1.34” to 1.73” X X
FT1555-5260UP 400 FT1555-5260BP 4,400 52 X 60 41mm to 50mm 1.62” to 1.97” X X
FT1555-5860UP 400 FT1555-5860BP 3,600 58 X 60 49mm to 56mm 1.93” to 2.20” X X
FT1555-6760UP 320 FT1555-6760BP 2,560 67 X 60 55mm to 65mm 2.16” to 2.56” X X
FT1555-8060UP 320 FT1555-8060BP 1,736 80 X 60 64mm to 78mm 2.52” to 3.07” X X
* Shorter length CapSeal capsules are recommended for elbow and angled fittings (45° and 90°)
FT1555-HH-AK15
1-1/2” connection
•	 110mm air knife to shrink